CH \$40.00 334304

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343903

Campany

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		 	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	•		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forge Group North America, LLC		07/29/2014	CORPORATION: Limited PENNSYLVANIA
	. *		Liability

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRA Taggart, LLC			
Street Address:	4000 Town Center		-	
City:	Canonsburg		<i>i</i> .	,
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15317		•	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	Limited	Liubi	11ty Campa

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

١.					
	Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	3343044	T TAGGART		; .

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4122974900

Email:

iptrademark@cohenlaw.com Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23704.0002 RECORDATION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noland J. Cheung	
SIGNATURE:	/Noland J. Cheung/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015	
T		

Total Attachments: 2

source=MX-M850_20150608_151032#page1.tif source=MX-M850_20150608_151032#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0238

Entity #: 2916199
Date Filed: 07/30/2014
Carol Alchele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS Certificate of Amendment-Domestic (15 Pa.C.S.) Limited Partnership (§ 8512) ★ Limited Liability Company (§ 8951) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to Melissa Struzzi Englesberg the left. 4000 Town Center Blvd., Suite 200 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 4 Page(s) Zip Code Canonsburg, PA 15317 Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that: 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: Forge Group North America, LLC 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: January 1, 2000 Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: X The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: Effective upon this filing, the name of the company shall be DRA Taggart, LLC The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: X The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.

PA DEPT. OF STATE

The amendment shall be effective on.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0239

5.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:			
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited			
	partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this			
	29 day of July 2014.			
	Forge Group North America, LLC			
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company Melissa Ab Can disblicay			
	Secretary			
	i itie			

Certification#: 12354210-1 Page 15 of 15

RECORDED: 06/08/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0240